
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

07 
75 

142 
27 
42 
89 
09 
14 
41 

194 
55 
44 
10 
99 
73 
24 
18 
21 
39 
97 
85 

Name 

Tyler Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Brandon Collins 

Tom Brown 

Kyle Greenhill 

James Randall 

Andrew Devoto 

Nico Bratz 

Myles Goertz 

Sean Hayes 

Senter Smith 

Paul Gilbert 

Chris Lefferdink 

Nick Stagl 

Bret Prange 

John Kendall 

Daniel Bender 

Andrew Jenkins 

James Dvorak 

Alex Kouklakis 

Earl Winebrenner 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.467 

1:21.812 

1:21.953 

1:22.096 

1:22.346 

1:22.659 

1:22.783 

1:22.886 

1:23.034 

1:23.273 

1:23.499 

1:23.668 

1:23.677 

1:23.730 

1:23.756 

1:23.874 

1:24.133 

1:24.253 

1:24.278 

1:28.298 

1:29.081 

Hometown 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

River Forest IL 

Muskego WI 

Mundelein IL 

Watertown MN 

Wilsall MT 

Oconomowoc WI 

Waukee IA 

Naperville IL 

Greenville SC 

Davenport IA 

Northfield IL 

Chicago IL 

Twin Lakes WI 

Three Lakes WI 

Northbrook IL 

Becker MN 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Merrillville IN 

Louisville KY 

Member_ID 

460133 

407876 

510838 

404862 

395683 

338044 

352911 

610792 

506119 

510644 

483451 

72708 

476843 

545103 

530532 

524566 

419155 

516042 

630830 

400468 

207754_1 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

SwMt 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

CCR 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CFR 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

R1 Best Tm 

1:21.969 

1:22.638 

1:22.224 

1:22.118 

1:22.455 

1:23.123 

1:23.118 

1:22.987 

1:23.113 

1:23.273 

1:24.082 

1:23.945 

1:23.677 

1:23.730 

1:23.994 

1:24.089 

1:24.200 

1:24.461 

1:25.299 

1:29.081 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:21.467 

1:22.260 

1:22.224 

1:22.118 

1:22.346 

1:22.945 

1:22.783 

1:22.886 

1:23.034 

1:23.505 

1:23.871 

1:23.668 

1:23.790 

1:23.756 

1:23.874 

1:24.133 

1:24.522 

1:24.278 

1:31.039 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:21.908 

1:21.812 

1:21.953 

1:22.096 

1:22.384 

1:22.659 

1:23.320 

1:23.258 

1:23.516 

1:23.316 

1:23.499 

1:23.903 

1:24.224 

1:24.999 

1:24.162 

1:24.253 

1:24.939 

1:28.298 

1:29.254 

Sponsor 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Devoto and Co. GHG LLC Rosa's Pizza Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced Autosports 

www.hustontrading.com 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Treis Blockchain / RS Capital 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Moxie Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport 

G-LOC Brakes 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Bravo Trailers 

Buhler Group 

Ronald McDonald House Charities 

Winebrenner Capital 

Printed: 6/28/2020 8:50:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 
Gp 1=SM 

R2=Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Sun Grid 
Posted 8:55
Official

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 

19 
4 

46 
177 

79 
6 

10 
49 
36 
47 
63 
06 
75 
34 
91 
72 
98 
86 
43 
04 
60 
12 
02 
73 
29 
57 
08 

Name 

Bobby Sak 
Jeff Beck 
Grant Vogel 
Sven Mueller 
Steven Greenhill 
Peter Jankovskis 
Robert Mumm 
Scott Barr 
Craig Blackwell 
John Vogel 
Andrew Georgenson 
Dave Tatge 
Connor Sanda 
Douglas Loughead 
Justin Elder 
Fred Sasser 
Craig Wheatley 
Paul Jankovskis 
Greg Eick 
Greg Miller 
Timothy Gray 
Russell King 
Chris Prevenas 
Michael Pesch 
Dave Yahn 
Craig Froeter 
Andrea King 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.238 
1:16.709 
1:17.140 
1:17.306 
1:17.354 
1:17.464 
1:17.499 
1:17.547 
1:17.594 
1:17.662 
1:17.725 
1:17.875 
1:17.975 
1:18.158 
1:18.160 
1:18.385 
1:18.434 
1:18.599 
1:18.637 
1:18.659 
1:19.289 
1:19.312 
1:19.508 
1:19.615 
1:20.107 
1:20.750 
1:22.060 

Hometown 

West Bloomfield MI 
Ingleside IL 
St. Louis MO 
Maplewood MN 
Mundelein IL 
Lisle IL 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Appleton WI 
Carmel IN 
Saint Louis MO 
Green Bay WI 
Glenview IL 
Western Springs IL 
Belvidere IL 
Lakeville MN 
Naples FL 
White Bear Lk MN 
Lisle IL 
White Bear Lake MN 
Lancaster OH 
Minneapolis Mn 
North Oaks MN 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Franklin Park  IL 
Erin WI 
Sterling IL 
North Oaks MN 

Member_ID 

232202 
131861 
527264 
495661 
395672 
337818 
135000 
515144 
495349 
513487 
509462 
444834 
215450_4 
311834 
259510 
30887 
497626 
333361 
519885 
541010 
253560 
497691 
291226 
440908 
135501_1 
218094_1 
497690 

Region 

DET 
CHI 
STL 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
IND 
STL 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
BVR 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
OVR 
LOL 
LOL 
BVR 
CHI 
Milw 
BVR 
LOL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

R1 Best Tm 

1:16.535 
1:17.410 
1:17.835 
1:17.306 
1:17.354 
1:17.504 
1:17.530 
1:17.547 
1:18.188 
1:17.662 
1:18.202 
1:17.875 
1:17.975 
1:18.158 
1:18.420 
1:18.735 
1:18.653 
1:18.950 
1:19.398 
1:18.659 
1:19.668 
1:19.312 
1:19.746 
1:20.801 
1:20.901 
1:20.752 
1:23.141 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:16.327 
1:16.709 
1:17.254 
1:17.560 
1:17.727 
1:17.464 
1:17.911 
1:17.912 
1:17.594 
1:18.623 
1:17.725 
1:18.422 
1:18.152 
1:18.179 
1:18.160 
1:18.590 
1:18.779 
1:18.599 
1:18.637 
1:18.889 
1:19.289 
1:20.003 
1:19.508 
1:20.906 
1:20.107 
1:20.750 
1:25.050 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:16.238 

1:17.140 

1:18.017 

1:18.091 

1:17.744 

1:17.499 

1:18.250 

1:18.517 

1:18.361 

1:17.835 

1:18.214 

1:18.867 

1:18.292 

1:18.285 

1:18.385 

1:18.434 

1:19.037 

1:19.604 

1:19.213 

1:20.180 

1:20.474 

1:20.550 

1:19.615 

1:20.884 

1:21.403 

1:22.060 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Daikin 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Tro Manufacturing 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

TRB Autosport 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

SRG Autosport 

Oakbrook Investments 

SRG Autosport 

Subway 

Ryan Companies USInc. 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Green Flag Racing 

Eastlake Ventures 

SRG Autosport 

Printed: 6/28/2020 9:05:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 
Gp 2=SRF, SRF3 

R2A=SRF3 Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Sun Grid SRF3
Posted 9:10
Official

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

94 
77 

5 
01 

2 
48 
38 
25 
82 
22 

Name 

Clint Billimack 
William Douglas 
Steve Nekich 
Joshua Hansen 
Steve Ross 
George Sanchez 
Chris Buccola 
Jim Perry 
Dwayne Maroszek 
David De Bolt 

Class 

SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.620 
1:19.941 
1:20.320 
1:20.559 
1:21.008 
1:21.018 
1:21.358 
1:21.879 
1:25.735 
1:29.106 

Hometown 

Crystal Lake IL 
Appleton WI 
pewaukee WI 
Burlington WI 
highland park IL 
Saint Anne IL 
Skokie IL 
Larsen WI 
Wausau WI 
Cumberland IN 

Member_ID 

487838 
111918 
247963_1 
553296 
514234 
105884 
58622_3 
633785 
306923_1 
3899_1 

Region 

CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
IND 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

R1 Best Tm 

1:20.058 
1:19.941 
1:20.524 
1:20.559 
1:21.008 
1:24.668 
1:21.358 
1:21.879 
1:25.735 
1:29.106 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:19.620 
1:20.152 
1:20.320 
1:20.893 
1:21.208 
1:21.018 
1:21.761 
1:23.558 
1:27.798 
1:32.789 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:21.199 

1:20.869 

1:20.827 

1:21.556 

1:21.843 

1:22.465 

1:24.207 

1:22.958 

1:27.280 

1:29.497 

Sponsor 

Sport & Specialty / Slap Shot Racing 

Racer For Christ 

in memory of my brother Dan and mom dad 

Papa Murphy's 

Fox Fabrique 

Elite Autosport 

P and B Motorsports 

Plover River Mercantile 

Printed: 6/28/2020 9:06:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 
Gp 2=SRF, SRF3 

R2B=SRF Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Sun Grid SRF
Posted 9:10
Official

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

88 
38 
23 
64 
78 
51 
28 
12 

2 
35 

5 
127 

0 
81 
18 
21 
83 

Name 

Tim Kautz 
Steven Jondal 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Jason Martin 
Paul Reineck 
William B Cobb 
Andrew Whitston 
Zachary Whitston 
Graham Loughead 
Ron Whitston 
Mark Richardson 
Alan Murray 
Joseph Bertolucci 
Steve Whitston 
William Styczynski 
Rich Richarson 

Class 

FF 
F5 
FF 
F5 
F5 
FF 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:13.546 
1:13.743 
1:14.843 
1:15.180 
1:15.235 
1:17.642 
1:18.600 
1:20.711 
1:21.509 
1:21.725 
1:22.863 
1:23.031 
1:23.481 
1:23.536 
1:24.911 
1:25.324 
1:25.434 

Hometown 

St. Charles IL 
Rushford MN 
Downing WI 
San Francisco CA 
River Grove IL 
Wilmette IL 
Cambridge WI 
Neenah WI 
Austin TX 
Bloomington IN 
Neenah WI 
Washington IL 
Brainerd MN 
Mount Prospect IL 
Hutto TX 
Downers Grove IL 
South Pekin IL 

Member_ID 

324307 
240744_1 
499339 
190339 
433734 
262400 
254308_1 
289416 
33931_4 
59992_6 
33931_1 
353234 
67322 
194240_1 
631357 
66869_1 
232730 

Region 

CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
SFR 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
OVR 
Milw 
CILL 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CILL 

Make-Model 

Piper DF3D / Honda 
Red Devil JS14 
Spectrum FF1600 
Maverick MV002 
KBS mkvii 
Van Diemen RF98 
CNB CNB Milton Bana 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 
Vortech 
Protoform P2 
Vortech FV 
Swift DB-1 
Citation XTC-41 
Volkswagen Protoform P2 
Vortech 
Mysterian M2 

R1 Best Tm 

1:13.546 
1:13.845 
1:14.843 
1:15.736 
1:15.235 
1:18.345 
1:18.600 
1:20.934 
1:21.594 
1:22.190 
1:22.863 

1:23.481 
1:23.536 
1:28.194 

1:25.434 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:13.610 
1:13.743 
1:15.854 
1:18.829 
1:16.079 
1:18.383 
1:18.827 
1:20.711 
1:21.509 
1:21.725 
1:23.068 
1:23.679 
1:24.126 
1:23.574 
1:24.911 
1:26.469 
1:29.741 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:15.886 

1:15.180 

1:17.642 

1:21.289 

1:22.473 

1:22.850 

1:23.321 

1:23.031 

1:25.670 

1:24.484 

1:25.010 

1:25.324 

Sponsor 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Jondal machine 

Millennium Forms 

Veskimo.com 

Level 11 Creative 

Clueless Racing 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI 

Subway/Hoosier 

Murray Motorsports 

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 

Barron Racing 

Studio 21 Architects 

Printed: 6/28/2020 9:29:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 
Gp 3=Small Bore Open Wheel: FV, FF, F5 

R2=Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Sun Grid 
Posted 9:30
Official

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

No. 

32 
11 
18 
03 
16 
46 

149 
3 

35 
33 
40 
30 
49 

193 
42 
21 
73 

113 
36 
29 
71 
58 

6 
142 

59 
06 
23 
24 

194 
148 

99 
9 

Name 

Mark Boden 
Alan Kossof 
Aaron Kaplan 
Matthew O'Toole 
Thomas Herb 
Joe Boden 
Gregory Schermer 
Mark Wajda 
Tim Kezman 
William Moore 
David Palfenier 
Tom O'Toole 
Ryan Szyjakowski 
Paul Stephan 
Michael Borden 
John Elder 
John LoGiudice 
Thomas Wiegner 
James Ebben 
Richard Mooney 
Richard Dickey 
Lon Blaser 
Peter Jankovskis 
Kyle Greenhill 
Greg Blaser 
Stan Milam 
Nicholas Fallucca 
John Kendall 
Sean Hayes 
John Iwata 
Michael Stagl 
Bill Seifert 

Class 

T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
STU 
T2 
T2 
STL 
T2 
T2 
STU 
T4 
STL 
T3 
STU 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STU 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.840 
1:16.001 
1:16.878 
1:16.971 
1:17.270 
1:17.404 
1:17.951 
1:18.197 
1:18.295 
1:18.423 
1:18.556 
1:19.796 
1:19.885 
1:20.009 
1:20.367 
1:20.618 
1:20.917 
1:20.959 
1:21.137 
1:21.309 
1:21.697 
1:22.218 
1:22.451 
1:22.794 
1:22.863 
1:23.233 
1:23.307 
1:23.863 
1:24.366 
1:25.646 
1:25.938 
1:29.577 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 
Prospect Heights IL 
Evanston IL 
Wilmette IL 
Barrington IL 
Winnetka IL 
Davenport IA 
Cement City MI 
Franksville WI 
Chagrin Falls OH 
Miami FL 
Wilmette IL 
Kiel WI 
South Milwaukee WI 
Greenfield WI 
Bloomington MN 
Milwaukee WI 
Saint Charles IL 
Appleton WI 
Dane WI 
Columbus IN 
Eau Claire WI 
Lisle IL 
Mundelein IL 
Eau Claire WI 
Janesville WI 
Milwaukee WI 
Three Lakes WI 
Naperville IL 
Oshkosh WI 
Waukesha WI 
Pleasant View TN 

Member_ID 

266025_1 
363325 
405530 
468818 
403182 
266025_3 
426081 
453100 
468072 
240488_1 
361704 
468817 
523284 
430218 
468473 
266027 
423869 
526036 
276005 
329854 
77807 
369488 
337818 
395683 
369495 
553049 
468685 
524566 
510644 
386296 
302712_1 
107225 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
GtRv 
DET 
Milw 
NEO 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
BVR 
Milw 
Milw 
Tex 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
BVR 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
TEN 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.1 C2 
Porsche 996 
BMW M3 
BMW M235iR 
Porsche C2 
BMW E92M3 
Porsche 997.2 
Honda Prelude 
BMW E46 M3 
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Cayman 
BMW M3 
Volkswagen Corrado SLC 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Subaru WRX STI 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic SI 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

R1 Best Tm 

1:16.186 
1:16.001 
1:18.070 
1:18.623 
1:18.664 
1:19.565 
1:19.550 
1:19.811 

1:19.746 
1:19.250 
1:20.377 

1:21.542 
1:20.367 
1:21.347 
1:21.302 
1:20.959 
1:21.446 
1:21.841 
1:21.697 
1:22.218 
1:22.451 
1:22.794 
1:22.863 
1:25.450 
1:23.307 
1:23.863 
1:24.366 
1:27.779 
1:25.938 
1:29.577 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:15.840 
1:16.049 
1:17.755 
1:16.971 
1:17.393 
1:18.192 
1:18.187 
1:18.197 

1:19.417 
1:19.019 
1:20.949 
1:19.885 
1:20.153 
1:20.692 
1:21.374 
1:20.917 
1:26.195 
1:21.137 
1:21.309 
1:23.409 
1:23.117 
1:23.410 
1:22.932 
1:25.389 
1:26.869 
1:25.551 
1:25.132 
1:27.179 
1:25.646 
1:27.103 
1:32.114 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:16.878 

1:17.616 

1:17.270 

1:17.404 

1:17.951 

1:18.295 

1:18.423 

1:18.556 

1:19.796 

1:20.009 

1:20.426 

1:20.618 

1:21.151 

1:26.059 

1:21.328 

1:21.524 

1:23.776 

1:24.632 

1:23.233 

1:25.054 

1:26.468 

1:26.142 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Gurtz Electric/Fall-Line 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line 

Kingmotorsports Avtech Connect Prospect airport services 

Msports Swift Backstreet Mom 

KRS Ignoble Motorsports Hoosier MazdaOS Gilken 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

2X Computers 

Micro's Workshop 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

TRB Autosport 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

T.F.B. Motorsports 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 

Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery 

Elite Autosports 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

www.hustontrading.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 

self 

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:06:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 
Gp 4=Small DOT CW: T2-4, STU, STL 

R2=Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Sun Grid 
Posted 9:55
Official

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

09 
114 

27 
7 

05 
64 
97 
35 

Name 

J.R. Smart 
Gary Peck 
Dean Oppermann 
Mike Reupert 
Peter Lesueur 
Doug Schumacher 
Richard Colburn 
John Witherspoon 

Class 

FA 
P1 
FE2 
P2 
FC 
FE2 
P2 
FE2 

Overall BestTm 

1:07.346 
1:08.504 
1:08.573 
1:08.984 
1:09.841 
1:10.609 
1:10.898 
1:13.660 

Hometown 

Madison WI 
Rockford IL 
Plainfield IL 
Hubertus Wi 
Saint Charles IL 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Northbrook IL 
Omaha NE 

Member_ID 

295306 
415412 
128453 
141856_1 
329192 
42803 
3094 
277058 

Region 

Milw 
BVR 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
Iowa 
CIN 
NEB 

Make-Model 

Swift 014a 
stohr wf1 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Stohr WF1 
Van Diemen RF02 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Nostendo 1 
SCCA Ent FE2 

R1 Best Tm 

1:07.393 
1:08.630 
1:10.329 
1:09.917 
1:10.113 
1:12.460 
1:10.898 
1:14.681 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:07.346 
1:08.504 
1:08.573 
1:08.984 
1:09.841 
1:10.609 
1:11.930 
1:13.660 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:08.226 

1:08.821 

1:10.059 

1:10.848 

1:12.759 

1:13.747 

Sponsor 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

lask roofing 

Sunshine Metals 

OSQ/Hoosier Tire 

Sunshine Metals 

Printed: 6/28/2020 9:47:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 
Gp 5=Big Bore OW: FE2, FA/C/X, P1-2, PX 

R2=Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Sun Grid 
Posted 9:45
Official

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 

38 
80 
81 
07 
69 
20 
64 
47 
48 
96 
72 
04 
74 
42 
15 
35 
93 
65 
39 
95 
37 
29 

5 
97 

Name 

Tim Schreyer 
Rob Hummel 
Ron Olsen 
Tim Anastopoulos 
Eric Griesinger 
Christopher Schaafsma 
Daniel Meller 
Bill Wessel 
Michael Sturm 
Tony Machi 
Michael Froh 
Mark Brakke 
Mike Gnadt 
Gerald Lamb 
Greg Gauper 
Michael Hart 
Bill Meyer 
Brad Lewis 
Jud Scott 
James Simaras 
Brooke Fairbanks 
Robert Keller 
Ricky Holmstrom 
William Trainer 

Class 

EP 
EP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
GTL 
GTL 
EP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
B-Spec 
HP 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.607 
1:19.859 
1:19.921 
1:20.112 
1:20.536 
1:20.913 
1:20.977 
1:21.519 
1:21.617 
1:22.368 
1:22.419 
1:22.971 
1:23.213 
1:23.232 
1:23.742 
1:24.045 
1:26.100 
1:26.240 
1:26.485 
1:26.961 
1:27.325 
1:27.792 
1:33.176 
1:54.668 

Hometown 

Dubuque IA 
McHenry IL 
Barrington IL 
Kenosha WI 
Plainfield IL 
Wheaton IL 
Milwaukee WI 
Madison WI 
Grafton WI 
Hales Corners WI 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Coon Rapids MN 
Kiel WI 
Oswego IL 
Hubertus WI 
Mundelein IL 
Russellville MO 
St. Louis MO 
La Vergne TN 
Lisbon WI 
Spooner WI 
Algonquin IL 
Florence WI 
Lake in the Hills IL 

Member_ID 

528866 
431000 
262137 
271774_1 
54811_3 
310090 
288414 
271123 
50317 
21217 
31131 
25067 
169912_1 
38707 
100638 
446990 
62617 
203677 
152511 
191391 
418214 
141075_1 
546032 
173650_1 

Region 

GtRv 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
OZMT 
STL 
TEN 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 

Make-Model 

BMW 325is 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX-7 
BMW 325is 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Datsun 210 
Datsun SPL311 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX-SI 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 2 
MG Midget 
MG B 
Honda Civic Si 
Turner 1500 
Toyota Tercel 
Nissan 1200 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Cabrio 
Volvo P1800 
Mazda 2 
Volkswagen Golf 

R1 Best Tm 

1:18.259 
1:19.859 
1:19.921 
1:20.112 
1:20.536 
1:22.175 
1:21.077 
1:21.519 
1:22.058 
1:22.706 
1:22.445 
1:23.845 
1:23.213 
1:23.232 
1:25.642 

1:26.100 
1:26.398 
1:26.977 
1:26.961 
1:27.325 
1:27.792 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:17.463 
1:23.693 
1:21.311 
1:20.883 
1:21.861 
1:20.913 
1:20.977 
1:21.949 
1:21.617 
1:32.201 
1:22.419 
1:22.971 
1:23.700 
1:24.265 
1:23.742 
1:24.065 
1:26.810 
1:26.240 
1:26.485 
1:36.643 
1:30.096 

10:26.299 
1:33.176 
1:54.668 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:16.607 

1:23.191 

1:21.634 

1:22.368 

1:24.045 

1:28.991 

Sponsor 

Hummel Construction 

Barrington Performance 

anastosmotors 

Mako Mold Corporation 

Hoosier Tire Midwest / AMT Racing Engines 

Core Consulting 

Goodyear Nissan 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Honda City  COINIGY 

MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Hoosier  Carbotech 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Deerfield Engineering 

Hoosier Toyota Summit Hawk 

Scott CPA 

Maszk Motorsports 

Oliver Closehoff Motorsports 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Baker Sign Company 

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:18:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 
Gp 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E-F-HP, GTL, B-Spec 

R2=Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Sun Grid 
Posted 10:20
Official

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

36 
31 

144 
24 
16 
70 
67 
49 
18 
60 
75 
20 

2 
39 
86 

Name 

Cliff Ebben 
Dave Ruehlow 
Tim Kezman 
Rick Dittman 
Thomas Herb 
Joe Koenig 
Chris Pedersen 
Patrick Utt 
Paul Musschoot 
Timothy Gray 
Scott Sanda 
Matt Mylin 
Tom Stanford 
George Cichon 
Jason Braun 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3 
GT1 

Overall BestTm 

1:06.961 
1:08.615 
1:11.002 
1:11.376 
1:12.445 
1:12.827 
1:13.889 
1:14.683 
1:14.925 
1:15.868 
1:16.020 
1:16.260 
1:17.111 
1:17.518 
1:27.831 

Hometown 

Neenah WI 
Hartland WI 
Franksville WI 
Lincolnshire IL 
Barrington IL 
Glenview IL 
Mundelein IL 
Riverview FL 
Marengo IL 
Minneapolis Mn 
Western Springs IL 
Roscoe IL 
Orland Park IL 
Caledonia IL 
South Beloit IL 

Member_ID 

244296 
353465 
468072 
57464 
403182 
384667 
257325 
459856 
281155 
253560 
215450_1 
501342 
99040 
102531 
515096 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
BVR 
BVR 
BVR 
BVR 

Make-Model 

Ford mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 991 Cup 
Chevrolet Corvette C 7 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Cope Mustang 
Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda RX-7 
Chevrolet Camaro 

R1 Best Tm 

1:09.554 

1:11.574 
1:11.376 
1:12.754 
1:12.980 
1:14.995 
1:16.048 
1:15.803 
1:17.856 
1:16.020 

1:18.307 
1:18.273 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:06.961 
1:08.615 
1:11.002 
1:17.095 
1:12.445 
1:12.827 
1:13.969 
1:14.683 
1:15.990 
1:16.542 
1:16.581 
1:16.260 
1:17.353 
1:17.518 
1:27.831 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:13.889 

1:15.540 

1:14.925 

1:15.868 

1:17.111 

1:17.521 

Sponsor 

Stumpf Ford McMahon Grp Lamers 

Ruehlow Racing 

LEMONS OF LOVE. 

RDE 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Trim-Tex Drywall Products/Hoosier Tire/Fall-Line 

C&P Installations Inc. 

RaceQuip 

C&P Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Tro Manufacturing 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Mazda/CichonRacing 

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:28:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 
Gp 7=AS, T1, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX 

R2=Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Sun Grid 
Posted 10:30
Official

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

6 
15 
62 
94 
85 
65 
41 

Name 

Peter Jankovskis 
Calvin Kautz 
Jonathan Cullis 
Dino Tamvakis 
Earl Winebrenner 
Tom Nelson 
Paul Legan 

Class 

SPO 
SPU 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITC 

Overall BestTm 

1:18.944 
1:24.195 
1:24.364 
1:25.387 
1:27.452 
1:31.199 
1:39.613 

Hometown 

Lisle IL 
Geneva IL 
Mundelein IL 
Westmont IL 
Louisville KY 
West Bend WI 
Greenfield IN 

Member_ID 

337818 
608914 
489345 
427706 
207754_1 
631892 
221328_1 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CFR 
Milw 
CDR 

Make-Model 

Ford Cobra Replica 
BMW 311i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 210 

R1 Best Tm 

1:20.118 
1:24.195 
1:24.364 
1:25.387 
1:28.762 
1:31.199 
1:41.953 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:18.944 
1:26.077 
1:25.243 
1:25.446 
1:30.203 
1:32.990 
1:41.830 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:25.323 

1:25.924 

1:27.452 

1:31.793 

1:39.613 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 

Braeburn Systems Home Cut Donuts Euroquipe 

Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 

Winebrenner Capital 

Barking Dog winery 

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:30:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 
Gp 8=B-SPEC, ITC, SM/G/T/5, SPO/U, STL/U 

R2=Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Sun Grid 
Posted 10:45
Official

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

07 
75 
27 

142 
89 

194 
41 
10 
99 
55 
73 
39 
21 
97 
85 
42 
44 
24 
09 
14 

18 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Tyler Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Tom Brown 

Brandon Collins 

James Randall 

Sean Hayes 

Myles Goertz 

Chris Lefferdink 

Nick Stagl 

Senter Smith 

Bret Prange 

James Dvorak 

Andrew Jenkins 

Alex Kouklakis 

Earl Winebrenner 

Kyle Greenhill 

Paul Gilbert 

John Kendall 

Andrew Devoto 

Nico Bratz 

Daniel Bender 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

13 

5 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:21.443 

1:21.587 

1:22.123 

1:22.070 

1:22.472 

1:22.525 

1:23.068 

1:23.289 

1:23.549 

1:23.573 

1:23.856 

1:24.246 

1:24.486 

1:24.519 

1:26.924 

1:22.126 

1:24.256 

1:23.881 

1:23.384 

Hometown 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Muskego WI 

River Forest IL 

Watertown MN 

Naperville IL 

Waukee IA 

Northfield IL 

Chicago IL 

Greenville SC 

Twin Lakes WI 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Becker MN 

Merrillville IN 

Louisville KY 

Mundelein IL 

Davenport IA 

Three Lakes WI 

Wilsall MT 

Oconomowoc WI 

Northbrook IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

460133 

407876 

404862 

510838 

338044 

510644 

506119 

476843 

545103 

483451 

530532 

630830 

516042 

400468 

207754_1 

395683 

72708 

524566 

352911 

610792 

419155 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

Milw 

CCR 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CFR 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

SwMt 

Milw 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Advanced Autosports 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

www.hustontrading.com 

In memory of Elmer Goertz / Advanced Autosports 

Moxie Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Treis Blockchain / RS Capital 

G-LOC Brakes 

Ronald McDonald House Charities 

Buhler Group 

Winebrenner Capital 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Devoto and Co. GHG LLC Rosa's Pizza Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Bravo Trailers 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 14 started the race, but did not complete a alap. 
race duration 33:07.708 

Printed: 6/28/2020 11:56:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.716 

Avg. Speed 

84.761 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.443 

Best Speed 

86.195 

Best Lap by 

07 - Tyler Brown 

TRO C&P award Winners:
Workers - T Heilichor, D Drueger, B Newburg, G VanDeslunt, C Stegeman, 
S Anger, D Herman
Driver - C Kautz

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 

Gp 1=SM 

R2=Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:21:25 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/28/2020 10:05 

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses

Sun Race 2
Posted 11:55
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

19 
46 
79 

177 
10 
6 

47 
34 
91 
04 
98 
43 
02 
63 
60 
29 
57 
08 
12 
73 
75 
36 
49 
06 
72 
86 

4 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

Grant Vogel 

Steven Greenhill 

Sven Mueller 

Robert Mumm 

Peter Jankovskis 

John Vogel 

Douglas Loughead 

Justin Elder 

Greg Miller 

Craig Wheatley 

Greg Eick 

Chris Prevenas 

Andrew Georgenson 

Timothy Gray 

Dave Yahn 

Craig Froeter 

Andrea King 

Russell King 

Michael Pesch 

Connor Sanda 

Craig Blackwell 

Scott Barr 

Dave Tatge 

Fred Sasser 

Paul Jankovskis 

Jeff Beck 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

21 

14 

6 

Best Tm 

1:15.914 

1:16.370 

1:16.945 

1:17.172 

1:17.615 

1:17.100 

1:17.170 

1:17.638 

1:17.891 

1:18.172 

1:17.939 

1:18.604 

1:18.608 

1:17.302 

1:19.441 

1:19.749 

1:21.511 

1:22.157 

1:19.402 

1:21.097 

1:18.847 

Hometown 

West Bloomfield MI 

St. Louis MO 

Mundelein IL 

Maplewood MN 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Lisle IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Belvidere IL 

Lakeville MN 

Lancaster OH 

White Bear Lk MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Green Bay WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Erin WI 

Sterling IL 

North Oaks MN 

North Oaks MN 

Franklin Park  IL 

Western Springs IL 

Carmel IN 

Appleton WI 

Glenview IL 

Naples FL 

Lisle IL 

Ingleside IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 3 

Member_ID 

232202 

527264 

395672 

495661 

135000 

337818 

513487 

311834 

259510 

541010 

497626 

519885 

291226 

509462 

253560 

135501_1 

218094_1 

497690 

497691 

440908 

215450_4 

495349 

515144 

444834 

30887 

333361 

131861 

Region 

DET 

STL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

BVR 

LOL 

OVR 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 

Daikin 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating & Cooling 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

TRB Autosport 

Subway 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Ryan Companies USInc. 

Green Flag Racing 

Eastlake Ventures 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Oakbrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 31:54.783 - Clock stopped at BFA. 
Cars 57 and 73 given a manual lap for lap 4 because he came into pit lane a lap early during BHA. 
Cars 36, 49, 06, 72 and 86 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
New Track Record (1:15.914) for SRF3 by Bobby Sak. 

Printed: 6/28/2020 12:38:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.071 

Avg. Speed 

87.989 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.914 

Best Speed 

92.473 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

TRO C&P award Winners:
Workers - T Heilichor, D Drueger, B Newburg, G VanDeslunt, C Stegeman, 
S Anger, D Herman
Driver - C Kautz

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 

Gp 2=SRF, SRF3 

R2A=Race 2 SRF3 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 11:08:43 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/28/2020 10:45 

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses

Sun Race 2
Posted 12:40
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

94 
77 
01 
2 
5 

38 
48 
25 
82 
22 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Name 

Clint Billimack 

William Douglas 

Joshua Hansen 

Steve Ross 

Steve Nekich 

Chris Buccola 

George Sanchez 

Jim Perry 

Dwayne Maroszek 

David De Bolt 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

Best Tm 

1:19.976 

1:20.090 

1:20.126 

1:20.302 

1:19.888 

1:20.803 

1:20.711 

1:21.570 

1:24.356 

1:26.317 

Hometown 

Crystal Lake IL 

Appleton WI 

Burlington WI 

highland park IL 

pewaukee WI 

Skokie IL 

Saint Anne IL 

Larsen WI 

Wausau WI 

Cumberland IN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Ent Spec Racer Ford 

Member_ID 

487838 

111918 

553296 

514234 

247963_1 

58622_3 

105884 

633785 

306923_1 

3899_1 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

Sponsor 

Sport & Specialty / Slap Shot Racing 

Racer For Christ 

Papa Murphy's 

in memory of my brother Dan and mom dad 

Elite Autosport 

Fox Fabrique 

P and B Motorsports 

Plover River Mercantile 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 29:36.448 

Printed: 6/28/2020 2:24:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.023 

Avg. Speed 

86.938 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.888 

Best Speed 

87.873 

Best Lap by 

5 - Steve Nekich 

TRO C&P award Winners:
Workers - T Heilichor, D Drueger, B Newburg, G VanDeslunt, C Stegeman, 
S Anger, D Herman
Driver - C Kautz

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 

Gp 2=SRF, SRF3 

R2B=Race 2 SRF 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:28:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/28/2020 13:15 

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses

Sun Race 2
Posted 2:35
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 
38 
64 
78 
12 
2 

35 
0 
5 

81 
21 
18 
23 

127 
83 

51 
28 

Class 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Tim Kautz 

Steven Jondal 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Jason Martin 

Andrew Whitston 

Zachary Whitston 

Graham Loughead 

Alan Murray 

Ron Whitston 

Joseph Bertolucci 

William Styczynski 

Steve Whitston 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Mark Richardson 

Rich Richarson 

Paul Reineck 

William B Cobb 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

16 

7 

Best Tm 

1:13.245 

1:13.570 

1:13.956 

1:15.488 

1:20.550 

1:20.321 

1:21.626 

1:21.701 

1:22.391 

1:23.147 

1:23.206 

1:23.202 

1:14.515 

1:23.069 

1:24.227 

Hometown 

St. Charles IL 

Rushford MN 

San Francisco CA 

River Grove IL 

Neenah WI 

Austin TX 

Bloomington IN 

Brainerd MN 

Neenah WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Hutto TX 

Downing WI 

Washington IL 

South Pekin IL 

Wilmette IL 

Cambridge WI 

Make-Model 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

Red Devil JS14 

Maverick MV002 

KBS mkvii 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Vortech 

Swift DB-1 

Protoform P2 

Citation XTC-41 

Vortech 

Volkswagen Protoform P2 

Spectrum FF1600 

Vortech FV 

Mysterian M2 

Van Diemen RF98 

CNB CNB Milton Bana 

Member_ID 

324307 

240744_1 

190339 

433734 

289416 

33931_4 

59992_6 

67322 

33931_1 

194240_1 

66869_1 

631357 

499339 

353234 

232730 

262400 

254308_1 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

SFR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CILL 

CILL 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Jondal machine 

Veskimo.com 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI 

Murray Motorsports 

Subway/Hoosier 

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 

Studio 21 Architects 

Barron Racing 

Millennium Forms 

Level 11 Creative 

Clueless Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 27:19.723 

Printed: 6/28/2020 1:56:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.589 

Avg. Speed 

94.187 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.245 

Best Speed 

95.843 

Best Lap by 

88 - Tim Kautz 

TRO C&P award Winners:
Workers - T Heilichor, D Drueger, B Newburg, G VanDeslunt, C Stegeman, 
S Anger, D Herman
Driver - C Kautz

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 

Gp 3=Small Bore Open Wheel: FV, FF, F5 

R2=Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 12:50:31 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/28/2020 11:30 

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses

Sun Race 2
Posted 2:00
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

32 
18 
03 
16 

149 
46 
35 
40 
42 
30 
49 
73 
36 
29 
21 

113 
59 
71 
58 
6 

06 
23 
99 

148 
33 

193 

11 
3 

142 
24 

194 
9 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T3 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
4 
2 
5 
3 
6 
2 

10 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Mark Boden 
Aaron Kaplan 
Matthew O'Toole 
Thomas Herb 
Gregory Schermer 
Joe Boden 
Tim Kezman 
David Palfenier 
Michael Borden 
Tom O'Toole 
Ryan Szyjakowski 
John LoGiudice 
James Ebben 
Richard Mooney 
John Elder 
Thomas Wiegner 
Greg Blaser 
Richard Dickey 
Lon Blaser 
Peter Jankovskis 
Stan Milam 
Nicholas Fallucca 
Michael Stagl 
John Iwata 
William Moore 
Paul Stephan 

Alan Kossof 
Mark Wajda 
Kyle Greenhill 
John Kendall 
Sean Hayes 
Bill Seifert 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
17 
10 

Best Tm 

1:16.305 
1:17.338 
1:17.353 
1:17.362 
1:17.771 
1:17.728 
1:18.193 
1:19.331 
1:20.415 
1:19.991 
1:18.468 
1:20.178 
1:21.553 
1:21.525 
1:21.706 
1:21.656 
1:22.499 
1:22.538 
1:21.921 
1:22.945 
1:23.161 
1:23.407 
1:25.449 
1:22.511 
1:19.216 
1:20.283 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 
Evanston IL 
Wilmette IL 
Barrington IL 
Davenport IA 
Winnetka IL 
Franksville WI 
Miami FL 
Greenfield WI 
Wilmette IL 
Kiel WI 
Milwaukee WI 
Appleton WI 
Dane WI 
Bloomington MN 
Saint Charles IL 
Eau Claire WI 
Columbus IN 
Eau Claire WI 
Lisle IL 
Janesville WI 
Milwaukee WI 
Waukesha WI 
Oshkosh WI 
Chagrin Falls OH 
South Milwaukee WI 

Prospect Heights IL 
Cement City MI 
Mundelein IL 
Three Lakes WI 
Naperville IL 
Pleasant View TN 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.1 C2 
BMW M3 
BMW M235iR 
Porsche C2 
Porsche 997.2 
BMW E92M3 
BMW E46 M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Porsche Cayman 
BMW M3 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru WRX STI 
Honda Civic SI 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 
Volkswagen Corrado SLC 

Porsche 996 
Honda Prelude 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

266025_1 
405530 
468818 
403182 
426081 
266025_3 
468072 
361704 
468473 
468817 
523284 
423869 
276005 
329854 
266027 
526036 
369495 
77807 
369488 
337818 
553049 
468685 
302712_1 
386296 
240488_1 
430218 

363325 
453100 
395683 
524566 
510644 
107225 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
GtRv 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
BVR 
Milw 
Tex 
Milw 
CHI 
BVR 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
NEO 
Milw 

CHI 
DET 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
TEN 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 
Kaplan Racing Systems 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line 

KRS Ignoble Motorsports Hoosier MazdaOS Gilken 
Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
2X Computers 
ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 
Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 
TRB Autosport 
T.F.B. Motorsports 

Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery 

Elite Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 
Advanced Autosports 
Msports Swift Backstreet Mom 
Micro's Workshop 

Gurtz Electric/Fall-Line 
Kingmotorsports Avtech Connect Prospect airport services 
MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 
www.hustontrading.com 
self 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 28:40.203 

Printed: 6/28/2020 3:12:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.356 

Avg. Speed 

89.780 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.305 

Best Speed 

91.999 

Best Lap by 

32 - Mark Boden 

TRO C&P award Winners:
Workers - T Heilichor, D Drueger, B Newburg, G VanDeslunt, C Stegeman, 
S Anger, D Herman
Driver - C Kautz

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 

Gp 4=Small DOT CW: T2-4, STU, STL 

R2=Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:10:55 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/28/2020 14:00 

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses

Sun Race 2
Posted3:15
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

09 
114 
27 
05 
7 

64 
97 
35 

Class 
FA 

P1 

FE2 

FC 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Name 

J.R. Smart 
Gary Peck 
Dean Oppermann 
Peter Lesueur 
Mike Reupert 
Doug Schumacher 
Richard Colburn 
John Witherspoon 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 

Best Tm 

1:06.835 
1:08.440 
1:09.155 
1:10.920 
1:08.508 
1:11.392 
1:12.354 
1:12.721 

Hometown 

Madison WI 
Rockford IL 
Plainfield IL 
Saint Charles IL 
Hubertus Wi 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Northbrook IL 
Omaha NE 

Make-Model 

Swift 014a 
stohr wf1 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Van Diemen RF02 
Stohr WF1 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Nostendo 1 
SCCA Ent FE2 

Member_ID 

295306 
415412 
128453 
329192 
141856_1 
42803 
3094 
277058 

Region 

Milw 
BVR 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Iowa 
CIN 
NEB 

Sponsor 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 
lask roofing 

OSQ/Hoosier Tire 
Sunshine Metals 

Sunshine Metals 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 25:05.572 

Printed: 6/28/2020 3:48:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.309 

Avg. Speed 

102.579 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.835 

Best Speed 

105.035 

Best Lap by 

09 - J.R. Smart 

TRO C&P award Winners:
Workers - T Heilichor, D Drueger, B Newburg, G VanDeslunt, C Stegeman, 
S Anger, D Herman
Driver - C Kautz

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 

Gp 5=Big Bore OW: FE2, FA/C/X, P1-2, PX 

R2=Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:57:03 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/28/2020 14:45 

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses

Sun Race 2
Posted 4:00
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

38 
07 
64 
20 
69 
81 
35 
42 
74 
15 
95 
37 
93 
29 
97 
80 
96 

47 
48 
72 
04 
65 
39 
5 

Class 
EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
1 
6 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Tim Schreyer 
Tim Anastopoulos 
Daniel Meller 
Christopher Schaafsma 
Eric Griesinger 
Ron Olsen 
Michael Hart 
Gerald Lamb 
Mike Gnadt 
Greg Gauper 
James Simaras 
Brooke Fairbanks 
Bill Meyer 
Robert Keller 
William Trainer 
Rob Hummel 
Tony Machi 

Bill Wessel 
Michael Sturm 
Michael Froh 
Mark Brakke 
Brad Lewis 
Jud Scott 
Ricky Holmstrom 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
3 
1 

Best Tm 

1:17.134 
1:20.084 
1:20.604 
1:20.815 
1:20.625 
1:20.768 
1:22.571 
1:23.021 
1:23.540 
1:25.629 
1:23.120 
1:25.516 
1:23.086 
1:28.350 
1:30.603 
1:20.599 
1:28.193 

Hometown 

Dubuque IA 
Kenosha WI 
Milwaukee WI 
Wheaton IL 
Plainfield IL 
Barrington IL 
Mundelein IL 
Oswego IL 
Kiel WI 
Hubertus WI 
Lisbon WI 
Spooner WI 
Russellville MO 
Algonquin IL 
Lake in the Hills IL 
McHenry IL 
Hales Corners WI 

Madison WI 
Grafton WI 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Coon Rapids MN 
St. Louis MO 
La Vergne TN 
Florence WI 

Make-Model 

BMW 325is 
BMW 325is 
Datsun 210 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Turner 1500 
MG B 
MG Midget 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Cabrio 
Toyota Tercel 
Volvo P1800 
Volkswagen Golf 
Mazda RX-7 
Honda CRX-SI 

Datsun SPL311 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 2 
Nissan 1200 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 2 

Member_ID 

528866 
271774_1 
288414 
310090 
54811_3 
262137 
446990 
38707 
169912_1 
100638 
191391 
418214 
62617 
141075_1 
173650_1 
431000 
21217 

271123 
50317 
31131 
25067 
203677 
152511 
546032 

Region 

GtRv 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
OZMT 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 

Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
STL 
TEN 
Milw 

Sponsor 

anastosmotors 
Core Consulting 
Hoosier Tire Midwest / AMT Racing Engines 
Mako Mold Corporation 
Barrington Performance 
Deerfield Engineering 
Hoosier  Carbotech 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 
Maszk Motorsports 
Oliver Closehoff Motorsports 
Hoosier Toyota Summit Hawk 
Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Hummel Construction 
Honda City  COINIGY 

Goodyear Nissan 
Sturminator Design/Hoosier 
MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Scott CPA 
Baker Sign Company 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 15 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
race duration 28:56.342 

Printed: 6/28/2020 4:30:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.868 

Avg. Speed 

88.946 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.134 

Best Speed 

91.010 

Best Lap by 

38 - Tim Schreyer 

TRO C&P award Winners:
Workers - T Heilichor, D Drueger, B Newburg, G VanDeslunt, C Stegeman, 
S Anger, D Herman
Driver - C Kautz

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 

Gp 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E-F-HP, GTL, B-Spec 

R2=Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:35:12 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/28/2020 15:30 

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses

Sun Race 2
Posted 4:45
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

31 
144 
24 
16 
18 
67 
75 
60 
70 
39 
36 
32 
49 

20 
2 

86 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
4 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 
Tim Kezman 
Rick Dittman 
Thomas Herb 
Paul Musschoot 
Chris Pedersen 
Scott Sanda 
Timothy Gray 
Joe Koenig 
George Cichon 
Cliff Ebben 
Mark Boden 
Patrick Utt 

Matt Mylin 
Tom Stanford 
Jason Braun 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
16 
12 
10 

Best Tm 

1:08.758 
1:11.558 
1:11.768 
1:13.275 
1:13.480 
1:15.246 
1:15.365 
1:16.553 
1:13.057 
1:18.339 
1:07.846 
1:17.172 
1:15.813 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 
Franksville WI 
Lincolnshire IL 
Barrington IL 
Marengo IL 
Mundelein IL 
Western Springs IL 
Minneapolis Mn 
Glenview IL 
Caledonia IL 
Neenah WI 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Riverview FL 

Roscoe IL 
Orland Park IL 
South Beloit IL 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 991 Cup 
Chevrolet Corvette C 7 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 
Ford Cope Mustang 
BMW M3 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford mustang 
Porsche 997.1 C2 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Member_ID 

353465 
468072 
57464 
403182 
281155 
257325 
215450_1 
253560 
384667 
102531 
244296 
266025_1 
459856 

501342 
99040 
515096 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
BVR 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 

BVR 
BVR 
BVR 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 
LEMONS OF LOVE. 
RDE 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
C&P Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
C&P Installations Inc. 
Tro Manufacturing 
Ryan Companies US Inc 
Trim-Tex Drywall Products/Hoosier Tire/Fall-Line 
Mazda/CichonRacing 
Stumpf Ford McMahon Grp Lamers 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
RaceQuip 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 25:57.385 

Printed: 6/28/2020 5:00:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

50.374 

Avg. Speed 

99.166 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.846 

Best Speed 

103.470 

Best Lap by 

36 - Cliff Ebben 

TRO C&P award Winners:
Workers - T Heilichor, D Drueger, B Newburg, G VanDeslunt, C Stegeman, 
S Anger, D Herman
Driver - C Kautz

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 

Gp 7=AS, T1, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX 

R2=Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 16:17:23 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/28/2020 16:15 

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses

Sun Race 2
Posted 5:15
Official



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

No. 

6 
62 
94 
85 
65 
41 
15 

Class 
SPO 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITC 

SPU 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

DNF 

Name 

Peter Jankovskis 
Jonathan Cullis 
Dino Tamvakis 
Earl Winebrenner 
Tom Nelson 
Paul Legan 
Calvin Kautz 

Laps 

22 
21 
21 
21 
20 
15 
4 

Best Tm 

1:19.550 
1:24.325 
1:24.696 
1:25.930 
1:27.630 
1:39.766 
1:24.799 

Hometown 

Lisle IL 
Mundelein IL 
Westmont IL 
Louisville KY 
West Bend WI 
Greenfield IN 
Geneva IL 

Make-Model 

Ford Cobra Replica 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 210 
BMW 311i 

Member_ID 

337818 
489345 
427706 
207754_1 
631892 
221328_1 
608914 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CFR 
Milw 
CDR 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 

Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 
Winebrenner Capital 

Barking Dog winery 
Braeburn Systems Home Cut Donuts Euroquipe 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 29:42.768 

Printed: 6/28/2020 5:43:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Tobin Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM - Rob Woolston 

Blackhawk Farms - Sanction 20-M-8266 & 20-R-9380 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

86.629 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.550 

Best Speed 

88.246 

Best Lap by 

6 - Peter Jankovskis 

TRO C&P award Winners:
Workers - T Heilichor, D Drueger, B Newburg, G VanDeslunt, C Stegeman, 
S Anger, D Herman
Driver - C Kautz

SCCA Run for Roses @Blackhawk Farms 

Gp 8=B-SPEC, ITC, SM/G/T/5, SPO/U, STL/U 

R2=Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 16:57:35 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/28/2020 17:00 

SCCA
BVR/MKE Majors 
Run for the Roses

Sun Race 2
Posted 6:00
Official


